

1. Site Address

Property name

Number

Suffix

Planning and Sustainable Development

Correspondence address Cornwall Council - Planning, PO Box 676, Threemilestone, Truro, TR1 9EQ **Telephone** 0300 1234 151 | **Email** planning@cornwall.gov.uk

www.cornwall.gov.uk

Householder Application for Planning Permission for works or extension to a dwelling and listed building consent.

Town and Country Planning Act 1990
Planning (Listed Buildings and Conservation Areas) Act 1990

Publication of applications on planning authority websites.

Pillaton Barton Farm House

Please note that the information provided on this application form and in supporting documents may be published on the Authority's website. If you require any further clarification, please contact the Authority's planning department.

Address line 1	Road From Ashleigh To Junction North Of Pillaton Bridge	
Address line 2		
Address line 3		
Town/city	Pillaton	
Postcode	PL12 6QS	
Description of site lo	cation must be completed if postcode is not known:	
Easting (x)	236406	
Northing (y)	64130	
Description		
Grade 2 listed		
2. Applicant De	tails	
Title	Mr	
First name	James	
Surname	Humphrey	
Company name		
Address line 1	Pillaton Barton Farmhouse , Pillato	
Address line 2	Pillaton	
Address line 3		
	Planning Portal Re	erence: PP-10245192

2. Applicant Deta	ails		
Town/city	Nr Saltash		
Country	United Kingdom		
Postcode	PL12 6QS		
Are you an agent acti	ng on behalf of the applicant?		○ Yes ○ No
Primary number			
Secondary number			
Fax number			
Email address			
4. Description of Please describe the p	Proposed Works proposed works: proposed works:		
19/5/05, under refere appearance to that no Whilst the intentions of not stood the test of ti and radiators it is ther The current substantia starting to fail with down Whilst work could be a slate roof would be consideration in this a roof is not easy and of Finally, and important	ence 05/00402/FULL, (UPRN 54100132), the said consibute proposed, (photograph 1950's/70's refer and attached the previous applicants with the expenditure of £50k of the previous applicants with the expenditure of £50k of the previous applicants with the expenditure of £50k of the well, the quantity of glass renders the conservatory mally inefficient, therefore we suggest its not the year mally inefficient, therefore we suggest its not the year mally inefficient, therefore we suggest its not the year mally inefficient, therefore we suggest its not the year mally inefficient, therefore we suggest its not the year mally inefficient, therefore we suggest its not the year mally inefficient, however the cumented previous repairs on leaks, its appearance after undertaken to repair for a sum below that of of a slate more in keeping with the main building from an appearance application its a point that I would be amiss not to raise in occurs considerable expense, this from what we can set yield identifying a suitable lightweight roof slate that in our at's slate in colour), it is only the roof elevation that would be a provided in the provious and the provided in the provided in the provided in the provious and the provided in the prov	ervatory occupy's the footprint of a previously ed). Our proposal is to replace the said glazer on this conservatory were good the reality of it too bright & warm in summer, and conversely ound structure originally planned. Be glazed roof has several leaks and there is ever just 16 years has slipped. Doof it would not provide the longevity one wou ance aspect as per the historic photograph attracts to the roof and chimneys for rough as the delayed routine maintenance. Opinion in appearance matched the property leads to the said the property leads to the roof and chimneys for rough as the said the property leads to the property le	removed structure with similar roof d roof with a lightweight slate roof . can be clearly seen, in that it has y in winter with underfloor heating vidence of some double glazed units ld normally expect, we also suggest ached . Further whilst not of tine maintenance due to the glazed
Has the work already	been started without consent?		
5. Listed Building What is the grading of Don't know Grade I Grade II* Grade II	g Grading f the listed building (as stated in the list of Buildings of S	Special Architectural or Historical Interest)?	
Is it an ecclesiastical b	ouilding?		□ Don't know □ Yes ■ No
6. Immunity from	n Listing nmunity from Listing been sought in respect of this build	ing?	⊇ Yes ● No
7. Demolition of	Listed Building		
	clude the partial or total demolition of a listed building?		⊚ Yes ● No

3. Listed Building Alterations					
oo the proposed works include alterations to a listed building?					
f Yes, do the proposed works include					
a) works to the interior of the building?		□ Yes	No No		
b) works to the exterior of the building?		□ Yes	No		
c) works to any structure or object fixed to	the property (or buildings within its curtilage) internally or ex	xternally? Yes	□ No		
d) stripping out of any internal wall, ceiling	or floor finishes (e.g. plaster, floorboards)?	○ Yes	No		
If the answer to any of these questions is vitems to be removed. Also include the propolan(s)/drawing(s).	res, please provide plans, drawings and photographs suffice posal for their replacement, including any new means of structure.	ient to identify the location, e actural support, and state ref	extent and character of the erences for the		
original plans are under the approved plan	that will remain unchanged less the glazed units removed a ning reference 05/00402/full. I trust that I have ticked the ab et Lite slate is circa 10kg per sq metre, excluding batten/me	pove boxes correctly but mer	ntion the current DG roof has		
9. Materials					
Does the proposed development require a	ny materials to be used?	Yes	□ No		
Please provide a description of existing excluded	and proposed materials and finishes to be used (include	ding type, colour and name	for each material) demolition		
	n list to select the type, clicking 'Add' and entering all the de	etails in the popup box			
Туре	Existing materials and finishes	Proposed materials and t	inishes		
Roof covering	Double glazed Glass roof	Britmet lite slate , slate in c membrane with 50mm cell plaster board	olour , normal batten and otex insulation , and 12.5 mm		
Are you submitting additional information o	on submitted plans, drawings or a design and access statem	nent?	No		
0. Pedestrian and Vehicle Acce	ess. Roads and Rights of Wav				
ls a new or altered vehicle access propose		○ Yes	® No		
ls a new or altered pedestrian access prop	posed to or from the public highway?	© Yes			
Do the proposals require any diversions, e					
be the proposals require any diversions, e	Allinguishment and/or creation of public rights of way:	Q Yes	■ NO		
I1. Parking					
Will the proposed works affect existing car	parking arrangements?	ℚ Yes	⊚ No		
I2. Trees and Hedges					
Are there any trees or hedges on your owr proposed development?	n property or on adjoining properties which are within falling	distance of your Yes	⊚ No		
•	red or pruned in order to carry out your proposal?	□ Yes	No		
13. Site Visit					
an the site be seen from a public road, public footpath, bridleway or other public land?					
If the planning authority needs to make an	appointment to carry out a site visit, whom should they con	tact?			

13. Site Visit				
The agentThe applicantOther person				
14. Pre-application	n Advice			
Has assistance or prior	advice been sought from the local authority about this a	oplication? Yes No		
If Yes, please complet efficiently):	e the following information about the advice you wer	e given (this will help the authority to deal with this application more		
Officer name:				
Title				
First name				
Surname				
Reference				
Date (Must be pre-appl	ication submission)			
22/09/2021				
Details of the pre-applic	cation advice received			
	phone to confirm that consent would be required based colanning, my second with building control.	n the potential change of appearance as the property as listed, the first		
(a) a member of staff (b) an elected member (c) related to a member (d) related to an elected the same important principal for the purposes of this	or of staff and member ble of decision-making that the process is open and transparent or squestion, "related to" means related, by birth or otherwing considered the facts, would conclude that there was nority.	parent.		
Certificate Of Ownersl Order 2015 & Regulati I certify/The applicant	on 6 of the Planning (Listed Buildings and Conserva certifies that on the day 21 days before the date of the	and Country Planning (Development Management Procedure) (England)		
* 'owner' is a person with a freehold interest or leasehold interest with at least 7 years left to run. ** 'agricultural holding' has the meaning given by reference to the definition of 'agricultural tenant' in section 65(8) of the Act.				
	n Certificate B, C or D, as appropriate, if you are the n agricultural holding.	sole owner of the land or building to which the application relates but the		
Person role The applicant The agent				
Title	Mr			
First name	James			
Surname	Humphrey			
Declaration date	23/09/2021			

16. Ownership Certificates and Agricultural Land Declaration				
✓ Declaration made				
17. Declaration				
I/we hereby apply for planning permission/consent as described in this form and the accompanying plans/drawings and additional information. I/we confirm that, to the best of my/our knowledge, any facts stated are true and accurate and any opinions given are the genuine opinions of the person(s) giving them.				
Date (cannot be preapplication)				